GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 648
ANSWERED ON 4™ FEBRUARY, 2021
CONNECTIVITY WITH NH IN UP

648. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the districts proposed to be connected with the
National Highways under the Bharatmala Pariyojana in Uttar
Pradesh, Phase-1 and Phase-2; and

(b) the details of the works done so far in this regard; and

(c) the funds released and utilized for the purpose?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) About 51 districts (Kanpur, Fatehpur, Kaushambi, Baghpat,
Shamli, Saharanpur, Meerut, Muzaffarnagar, Aligarh, Hathras, Etah,
Mainpuri, Moradabad, Amroha, Hapur, Kannauj, Bijnor, Unnao,
Raebareli, Hamirpur, Mahoba, Agra, Bareilly, Pilibhit, Kasganj,
Budaun, Lakhimpur Kheri, Shahjahanpur, Hardoi, Lucknow,

Barabanki, Bahraich, Prayagraj, Bhodohi, Mirzapur, Varanasi,



Sultanpur, Pratapgarh, Jaunpur, Azamgarh, Ghazipur, Chandauli,
Gorakhpur, Mau, Ayodhya, Basti, Sant kabir Nagar, Deoria,
Kushinagar, Maharajganj, Pratapgarh) are proposed to be
connected with National Highways under Bharatmala Pariyojana
Phase-l in the State of Uttar Pradesh. There is no approved

Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-Il.

(b) Projects of length 1624 km have been awarded till January,
2021 in the State of Uttar Pradesh. Out of which, 462 km length has

been completed.

(c) About Rs. 1,05,000 crores were released for construction as
well as land acquisition. Out of which, about Rs. 93,000 crores

were utilized.
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